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Men

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Hamilton College

Haverford College

Macalester College

Ambherst College

Carleton College

Stevens Institute of Technology
Wabash College

Carnegie Mellon University
Emory University

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Vassar College

Washington and Jefferson College
Willamette University

Williams College

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
Rowan University

University of Chicago

Johns Hopkins University
Colorado College

Washington and Lee University
Case Western Reserve University
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges
Washington University (Missouri)
Albion College

University of Rochester
Whitworth University

Hendrix College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Martin Luther College

St. John's University (Minnesota)
Elizabethtown College
Middlebury College

Westminster College (Pennsylvania)
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3.49
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3.4

3.4

3.4
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Brandeis University
Centre College
Connecticut College

Gettysburg College

Rochester Institute of Technology

Simpson College

Tufts University

Grinnell College

Illinois Wesleyan University
Occidental College

Ripon College

St. Olaf College
University of the South
Hobart College

Rhodes College

Trinity College (Connecticut)
Calvin College
Waynesburg University
Aurora University
Kenyon College

Luther College

DePauw University

Ohio Northern University
Dickinson College
Oberlin College

St. Lawrence University

Whitman College

State University College at New Paltz

Wittenberg University

Concordia University Wisconsin

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota

Greenville College
Juniata College

Lewis & Clark College
John Carroll University

Trinity University (Texas)

3.34
3.34
3.33
3.33
3.33
3.32
3.32
331
331
331
331
331
331

33

33

33
3.29
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Women

Carthage College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Ramapo College of New Jersey
Wartburg College

Augsburg College

McMurry University

Milwaukee School of Engineering
Nazareth College

Allegheny College

Ithaca College

Misericordia University
Southwestern University
University of Southern Maine
Roanoke College

Bethel University (Minnesota)
College of St. Scholastica
Messiah College

University of Texas at Tyler
Adrian College

Concordia College, Moorhead
Linfield College

State University of New York at Oswego
University of Redlands

University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Hanover College

North Central College

Hope College

State University College at Oneonta

Hamline University

State University College at Geneseo
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Ambherst College

State University College at New Paltz
College of St. Scholastica

Hamilton College

3.2
3.19
3.19
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.17
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.14
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.12
3.12
3.12
3.12
3.12
3.12
3.11
3.11

31

31

3.74
3.72
3.68
3.64
3.63

3.6

3.6
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Rochester Institute of Technology
University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)
Waynesburg University
Whitworth University

Nebraska Wesleyan University
St. Norbert College

Willamette University

Albion College

College of St. Catherine
Colorado College

Cornell College

Luther College

Whitman College

Ursinus College

Calvin College

Connecticut College

William Smith College

Loras College

Messiah College

Carthage College

Franklin College

Greenville College

Mount Holyoke College

Nazareth College

Vassar College

Carnegie Mellon University
DePauw University

Westminster College (Pennsylvania)
Anderson University (Indiana)
Anderson University (Indiana)
Haverford College

University of Chicago

University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
Carleton College

Kenyon College

Macalester College

3.58
3.58
3.57
3.57
3.56
3.56
3.56
3.55
3.55
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.54
3.53
3.52
3.52
3.52
351
351

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

35
3.49
3.49
3.49
3.48
3.48
3.48
3.48
3.48
3.47
3.47
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Pacific Lutheran University

Penn State Erie, the Behrend College
Curry College

Hood College

Washington and Jefferson College
Washington University (Missouri)
Williams College

Ithaca College

Martin Luther College

McMurry University

Smith College

Case Western Reserve University
Denison University

Emory University

Ohio Northern University

St. Olaf College

University of Puget Sound
Wartburg College

Augsburg College

Gettysburg College

Trinity University (Texas)
University of Wisconsin, Stout
Roger Williams University
Stevens Institute of Technology
Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
College of St. Benedict

Concordia College, Moorhead
Grinnell College

Hope College

Ripon College

Lewis & Clark College
Middlebury College

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Springfield College

Wellesley College

Illinois Wesleyan University

3.47
3.47
3.46
3.46
3.46
3.46
3.46
3.45
3.45
3.45
3.45
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.43
3.43
3.43
3.42
3.41
3.41
3.41

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4

3.4
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39
3.39

3.37
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Ramapo College of New Jersey
University of Redlands
Hendrix College

Centre College

Johns Hopkins University

Muhlenberg College

Plattsburgh State University of New York

University of Wisconsin, Whitewater
Augustana College (lllinois)

Bethel University (Minnesota)
Elmhurst College

Heidelberg University

Bryn Mawr College

Mary Baldwin College

Rhodes College

University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Dickinson College

Ohio Wesleyan University

University of Rochester

Central College (lowa)

Colby College

Manchester College

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
Elizabethtown College

Misericordia University

North Central College

Oberlin College

St. Lawrence University

University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
Hanover College

U.S. Merchant Marine Academy
Washington and Lee University
Grove City College

Marietta College

State University College at Brockport

Milwaukee School of Engineering

3.37
3.37
3.36
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.35
3.34
3.34
3.34
3.33
3.32
3.32
3.32
3.32
331
331
331

33

33

3.3

3.3
3.29
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3.29
3.29
3.29
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3.28
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Wittenberg University

Gustavus Adolphus College
Wheaton College (Massachusetts)
Brandeis University

Christopher Newport University
Occidental College

Salisbury University

Simpson College

University of Wisconsin, Superior
Cedar Crest College

The College of New Jersey
Susquehanna University

Capital University

University of Wisconsin, River Falls
Principia College

Aurora University

Bates College

Southwestern University
Wisconsin Lutheran College

State University College at Cortland
University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Clarion University of Pennsylvania
University of Texas at Tyler
University of the South

Juniata College

Carroll University (Wisconsin)
Concordia University Wisconsin
John Carroll University

Roanoke College

Babson College

3.26
3.25
3.25
3.24
3.24
3.24
3.24
3.23
3.23
3.22
3.22
3.21

3.2

3.2
3.19
3.18
3.17
3.16
3.15
3.14
3.14
3.13
3.13
3.13
3.12
3.11
3.11
311
311

31
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