#### 2007 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

	on III All-Academic Team	
Gender	School	GPA
Men		
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.68
	Hamilton College	3.52
	Haverford College	3.51
	Macalester College	3.51
	Amherst College	3.49
	Carleton College	3.49
	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.49
	Wabash College	3.48
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.47
	Emory University	3.47
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.47
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.47
	Vassar College	3.44
	Washington and Jefferson College	3.44
	Willamette University	3.44
	Williams College	3.44
	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	3.43
	Rowan University	3.43
	University of Chicago	3.43
	Johns Hopkins University	3.42
	Colorado College	3.41
	Washington and Lee University	3.41
	Case Western Reserve University	3.4
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.4
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.4
	Albion College	3.39
	University of Rochester	3.39
	Whitworth University	3.39
	Hendrix College	3.38
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.38
	Martin Luther College	3.36
	St. John's University (Minnesota)	3.36
	Elizabethtown College	3.35
	Middlebury College	3.35
	Westminster College (Pennsylvania)	3.35

© USTFCCCA Page 1 of 7

### 2007 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA
	Brandeis University	3.34
	Centre College	3.34
	Connecticut College	3.33
	Gettysburg College	3.33
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.33
	Simpson College	3.32
	Tufts University	3.32
	Grinnell College	3.31
	Illinois Wesleyan University	3.31
	Occidental College	3.31
	Ripon College	3.31
	St. Olaf College	3.31
	University of the South	3.31
	Hobart College	3.3
	Rhodes College	3.3
	Trinity College (Connecticut)	3.3
	Calvin College	3.29
	Waynesburg University	3.29
	Aurora University	3.28
	Kenyon College	3.27
	Luther College	3.27
	DePauw University	3.26
	Ohio Northern University	3.26
	Dickinson College	3.25
	Oberlin College	3.25
	St. Lawrence University	3.25
	Whitman College	3.25
	State University College at New Paltz	3.24
	Wittenberg University	3.24
	Concordia University Wisconsin	3.23
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.23
	Greenville College	3.22
	Juniata College	3.22
	Lewis & Clark College	3.22
	John Carroll University	3.21
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.21

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 7

## **2007 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

	on in An-Academic Teams Ci	
Gender	School	GPA
	Carthage College	3.2
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.19
	Ramapo College of New Jersey	3.19
	Wartburg College	3.19
	Augsburg College	3.18
	McMurry University	3.18
	Milwaukee School of Engineering	3.18
	Nazareth College	3.17
	Allegheny College	3.16
	Ithaca College	3.16
	Misericordia University	3.16
	Southwestern University	3.16
	University of Southern Maine	3.16
	Roanoke College	3.14
	Bethel University (Minnesota)	3.13
	College of St. Scholastica	3.13
	Messiah College	3.13
	University of Texas at Tyler	3.13
	Adrian College	3.12
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.12
	Linfield College	3.12
	State University of New York at Oswego	3.12
	University of Redlands	3.12
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.12
	Hanover College	3.11
	North Central College	3.11
	Hope College	3.1
	State University College at Oneonta	3.1
Women		
	Hamline University	3.74
	State University College at Geneseo	3.72
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.68
	Amherst College	3.64
	State University College at New Paltz	3.63
	College of St. Scholastica	3.6
	Hamilton College	3.6

© USTFCCCA Page 3 of 7

### **2007 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

DIVISIO	ii iii Aii-Acauciiiic i caiiis ci 055	Cou
Gender	School GPA	
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.58
	University of St. Thomas (Minnesota)	3.58
	Waynesburg University	3.57
	Whitworth University	3.57
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.56
	St. Norbert College	3.56
	Willamette University	3.56
	Albion College	3.55
	College of St. Catherine	3.55
	Colorado College	3.54
	Cornell College	3.54
	Luther College	3.54
	Whitman College	3.54
	Ursinus College	3.53
	Calvin College	3.52
	Connecticut College	3.52
	William Smith College	3.52
	Loras College	3.51
	Messiah College	3.51
	Carthage College	3.5
	Franklin College	3.5
	Greenville College	3.5
	Mount Holyoke College	3.5
	Nazareth College	3.5
	Vassar College	3.5
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.49
	DePauw University	3.49
	Westminster College (Pennsylvania)	3.49
	Anderson University (Indiana)	3.48
	Anderson University (Indiana)	3.48
	Haverford College	3.48
	University of Chicago	3.48
	University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh	3.48
	Carleton College	3.47
	Kenyon College	3.47
	Macalester College	3.47

© USTFCCCA Page 4 of 7

#### **2007 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

DIVISIO	n III Ali-Academic	reams cross	Cou
Gender	School	GPA	
	Pacific Lutheran University		3.47
	Penn State Erie, the Behrend College		3.47
	Curry College		3.46
	Hood College		3.46
	Washington and Jefferson College		3.46
	Washington University (Missouri)		3.46
	Williams College		3.46
	Ithaca College		3.45
	Martin Luther College		3.45
	McMurry University		3.45
	Smith College		3.45
	Case Western Reserve University		3.44
	Denison University		3.44
	Emory University		3.44
	Ohio Northern University		3.44
	St. Olaf College		3.44
	University of Puget Sound		3.44
	Wartburg College		3.44
	Augsburg College		3.43
	Gettysburg College		3.43
	Trinity University (Texas)		3.43
	University of Wisconsin, Stout		3.42
	Roger Williams University		3.41
	Stevens Institute of Technology		3.41
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)		3.41
	College of St. Benedict		3.4
	Concordia College, Moorhead		3.4
	Grinnell College		3.4
	Hope College		3.4
	Ripon College		3.4
	Lewis & Clark College		3.39
	Middlebury College		3.39
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute		3.39
	Springfield College		3.39
	Wellesley College		3.39
	Illinois Wesleyan University		3.37

© USTFCCCA Page 5 of 7

### **2007 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

Gender	School	GPA
	Ramapo College of New Jersey	3.37
	University of Redlands	3.37
	Hendrix College	3.36
	Centre College	3.35
	Johns Hopkins University	3.35
	Muhlenberg College	3.35
	Plattsburgh State University of New York	3.35
	University of Wisconsin, Whitewater	3.35
	Augustana College (Illinois)	3.34
	Bethel University (Minnesota)	3.34
	Elmhurst College	3.34
	Heidelberg University	3.33
	Bryn Mawr College	3.32
	Mary Baldwin College	3.32
	Rhodes College	3.32
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.32
	Dickinson College	3.31
	Ohio Wesleyan University	3.31
	University of Rochester	3.31
	Central College (Iowa)	3.3
	Colby College	3.3
	Manchester College	3.3
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.3
	Elizabethtown College	3.29
	Misericordia University	3.29
	North Central College	3.29
	Oberlin College	3.29
	St. Lawrence University	3.29
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.29
	Hanover College	3.28
	U.S. Merchant Marine Academy	3.28
	Washington and Lee University	3.28
	Grove City College	3.27
	Marietta College	3.27
	State University College at Brockport	3.27
	Milwaukee School of Engineering	3.26

© USTFCCCA Page 6 of 7

### 2007 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Gender	School	GPA
	Wittenberg University	3.26
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.25
	Wheaton College (Massachusetts)	3.25
	Brandeis University	3.24
	Christopher Newport University	3.24
	Occidental College	3.24
	Salisbury University	3.24
	Simpson College	3.23
	University of Wisconsin, Superior	3.23
	Cedar Crest College	3.22
	The College of New Jersey	3.22
	Susquehanna University	3.21
	Capital University	3.2
	University of Wisconsin, River Falls	3.2
	Principia College	3.19
	Aurora University	3.18
	Bates College	3.17
	Southwestern University	3.16
	Wisconsin Lutheran College	3.15
	State University College at Cortland	3.14
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville	3.14
	Clarion University of Pennsylvania	3.13
	University of Texas at Tyler	3.13
	University of the South	3.13
	Juniata College	3.12
	Carroll University (Wisconsin)	3.11
	Concordia University Wisconsin	3.11
	John Carroll University	3.11
	Roanoke College	3.11
	Babson College	3.1

© USTFCCCA Page 7 of 7